n
e
e
dle
 valve
s
®
CRANE Instrumentation & Sampling, HOKE®

2219 Series Severe Service Needle Valve
4 ®
How to Order: Build-to-Order
VALVE SERIES Metric
MM Specify for GYROLOK® metric only*
(fractional sizes leave blank)
BASIC MATERIAL
E  Carbon steel
HC HASTELLOY® C-276
M  MONEL®
Y  316 stainless steel (standard)
CONNECTION TYPE & SIZE
F4  ¼˝ Female NPT inlet/outlet
F6  3⁄8˝ Female NPT inlet/outlet
F8  1⁄2˝ Female NPT inlet/outlet
F12 3⁄4˝ Female NPT inlet/outlet
F16 1˝ /Female NPT inlet/outlet
G4  ¼˝ GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G6 3⁄8˝ GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G8 1⁄2˝ GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G12 3⁄4˝ GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G12 12 mm GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G16 1˝ GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G22 22 mm GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
G25 25 mm GYROLOK® inlet/outlet
N6 3⁄8˝ Tube socket weld inlet/outlet
N8 1⁄2˝ Tube socket weld inlet/outlet
N12 3⁄4˝ Tube socket weld inlet/outlet
N16 1˝ Tube socket weld inlet/outlet
P6 3⁄8˝ NPS pipe socket weld inlet/outlet
P8 1⁄2˝ NPS pipe socket weld inlet/outlet
P12  3⁄4˝ NPS pipe socket weld inlet/outlet
P16  1˝ NPS pipe socket weld inlet/outlet
2219  F8  Y  MM
* Consult factory for metric connections and
additional material options.
79070ENG • 10/10/18 • APS1178
Proudly Distributed By:
We specialize in small bore instrumentation products up to 2” that deliver benchmark
performance quality & safety; provide the broadest array of superior alloy off erings in
the market; decades of proven success in a wide range of industries; a roster of  “who’s
who” customers & projects globally; original “Best Solution” engineering & designs; and
are focused on continuous improvement in all aspects of our business.
The Small Bore Instrumentation Specialists
®
CRANE INSTRUMENTATION &
SAMPLING Inc.
405 Centura Ct.
Spartanburg, SC 29305, USA
Tel: 1-864-574-7966
PO Box 4866, Spartanburg, SC
29305-4866 USA
Crane Co., and its subsidiaries cannot accept responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures, other printed materials, and
website information. Crane Co. reserves the right to alter its products without notice, including products already on order provided
that such alteration can be made without changes being necessary in specifi cations already agreed. All trademarks in this material
are the property of the Crane Co. or its subsidiaries. The Crane and Crane brands logotype (CENTER LINE®, COMPAC-NOZ®, CRANE®,
DEPA® & ELRO®, DOPAK®, DUO-CHEK®, FLOWSEAL®, GYROLOK®, GO REGULATOR®, HOKE®, JENKINS®, KROMBACH®, NOZ-CHEK®,
PACIFIC VALVES®, RESISTOFLEX®, REVO®, SAUNDERS®, STOCKHAM®, TEXAS SAMPLING®, TRIANGLE®, UNI-CHEK®, VALVES®, WTA®, and
XOMOX® ) are registered trademarks of Crane Co. All rights reserved.
79070ENG • 03/12/20 • APS1178